CORRECTED

Attorney Docket No. 21751-002700US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

7:49AM

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

NO.962

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Thomas Douglas Selkirk Duff	Name : Pixar		
	Internal Address: n/a		
March 6, 2000	Street 1200 Park Avenue		
Execution Date(s)	Address: 1200 Park Avenue		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Emeryville		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 94608 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Other Re-record to correct assignee name			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,483,514, issued on 11/19/2002 -		
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed		
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94111-3834</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430		
Fax Number: (650) 326-2400	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: syp@townsend.com			
9. Signature:	October 22-, 2004		
Signature Stephen Y. Pang	Date Total number of pages including cover 7		
Name of Person Signing Atty, Reg. No. 38,575 Name of Person Signing Atty, Reg. No. 38,575 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

60338949 v1



|--|--|

RE RE	T U.S. Department of Commerce
3 · 21 · 00	1 02764477 Patent and Trademark Office s and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:
Name and address of conveying party(ies):	
Name: Thomas Douglas Scikirk Duff Address: 3111 Doakin Street Berkeley, CA 94705	Name Piver Aminorian Sandilana Amy
X	extmership Yes X No P S
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: March 6, 2000	Merger Change of Name Other:
4. 'Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
11,	B. Patent Number(s):
A. Patent Application Number(s)::09/292,456 Title: MOTION BLURRING IMPLIC Filed: April 15, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes X	Filed:
Name and address of party to whom correspond this document should be mailed:	ence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: X 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00
Name: Darren E. Donnelly Address: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enerse Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. The Commissioner is authorized to charge undernaucent.
•	8. Deposit Account Number:
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the form of the original document. Damen E. Donnelly, Reg No. 44,093 Name, Registration Number	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature Date
Atty Docket No.: 19536-0708	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
required cover sheet information to: Box	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks Assignments Shington, D.C. 20231

04/28/2000 TTOH11

01 FC:581 52017482.1 Docket No. 19536-0708

PATENT 03/08/00 02:01 PM

REEL: 015302 FRAME: 0618

275 321 [Re- 2/02]

City

Çıty

PATRICK O'CONNELL, Alameda County Clerk-Recorder 1106 Madison Street, First Floor OCT 29 2002 Oakland, CA 94607 Telephone (510) 272-6362 PATRICK O'COMBELL County Clerk SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ☐ Renewal Filing 🔀 First Filma Deputy **FILING FEE** \$29 00 FOR FIRST BUSINESS NAME ON STATEMENT \$ 7.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL BUSINESS NAME FILED ON SAME STATEMENT AND DOING BUSINESS AT THE SAME LOCATION \$ 700 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OWNER AFTER THE FIRST ONE FILE NO FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT - PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY/FIRMLY IN BLACK INK A FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME(S) . Pixar Animation Studios Street Address of Principal place of Business (PO Box not acceptable) ** City State Zυp 94608 CA 1200 Park Avenue Emeryville Mailing Address (Optional) State Zip 2) Full Name of Registrant ***. Full Name of Registrant, however, if Registrant is a Corporation, show Corporation name * Pixar Residence Street Address (PO Box not acceptable) Residence Street Address (P.O. Box not acceptable) 1200 Park Avnenue State Zro City State Ζip 94608 Emeryville CA (If a corporation, show state of incorporation) (If a corporation, show state of incorporation) California (3) Full Name of Registrant *** 4) Full Name of Registrant *** Residence Street Address (PO Box not acceptable) Residence Street Address (PO Box not acceptable) Zıp

G	This Business is	🖺 an individual	☐ joint venture	a limited partnership	an unincorporated association other	
	conducted by """	☐ husband and wife	XI a corporation	☐ a general partnership	than a partnership	
	(check only one)	☐ co-partners	🗖 a business trust	☐ fimited liability company	🗆 other - please specify	
E	(Check only one) *****					
- 1	The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on 1995					
	☐ Registrant has not yet begun to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed (date)					

City

I declare that all information in this statement is true and correct. (A registrant who declares as true information which he or she knows to be false is guilty of a crime)

(If a corporation, show state of incorporation)

THIS STATEMENT WAS FILED WITH THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER OF ALAMEDA COUNTY ON THE DATE INDICATED BY

THE FILE STAMP ABOVE F

•	Sermed	This is to certify that this is a
1	- ' -	true copy of the document on file in this office.
	Type or Park	Name _

NOTICE - THIS FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT EXPIRES FIVE YEARS FROM THE DATE IT WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK A NEW STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THAT TIME. The filing of this statement does not of itself authorize the use in this state of a fictitious business name in violation of the rights of another under federal, state, or common law (see Section 14411 et seq , Business and Professions Code)

State

(if a corporation, show state of incorporation)

Zip

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
f registrant is a	corporation, officei	signs below	
Comporation Marine	Pixar	_	•
Suprature and Title	Chellende	UL VP	Limne
Type or Part Officer o	3		

Copy 1 – Clark's Copy

PATENT

REEL: 015302 FRAME: 0619

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, inventor:

Thomas Douglas Selkirk Duff

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Motion Blurring Implicit Surfaces" was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 1999 and assigned Serial Number 09/292,456;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pixar Animation Sturdies, Inc., a corporation of the state of California having a place of business at 1001 West Cutting Boulevard, Richmond, California 94804-2028 its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Pixar Animation Studios, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

9.37F et No. 49536-708

PATENT REEL: 015302 FRAME: 0620 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

Thomas Douglas Selkirk Duff

Date: Man 6/00

2